

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT REGARDING THE ACCEPTANCE OF EMPLOYEE RESIGNATIONS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees ("Board") of the Denton Independent School District ("District") is authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.151 to govern and oversee the management of the public schools in the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board, through its employment policies, may specify the terms of District employment or delegate to the Superintendent the authority to determine the terms of employment with the District as authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.1513(c); and

WHEREAS, the Board, through its employment policy DFE(Legal) and DFE(Local), authorizes the Superintendent or other person designated by Board Action to accept a contract or at-will employee's resignation submitted or effective at any time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Denton Independent School District authorizes that employee resignations can be accepted by the Superintendent or the following designees:

- Deputy Superintendent
- Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources
- Assistant Superintendent of Academic Programs

PRESENTED and passed this 27th day of July 2021, by a vote of _____ Ayes and _____ Nays by the Board of Trustees of the Denton ISD.

Denton ISD Board of Trustees